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CARFAX provides trusted information that helps millions of
consumers buy used cars with confidence.
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PRODUCT
LEADERSHIP

C[A[RF[A CARFAX: Vehicle History Report™

Vehicle Information:
2009 KIA RIO/LX/SX Mo accident / damage reported to CARFAX
WIN: KNADEZ223296580588

SEDAM 4 DR

1.6L L4 PFI DOHC 16V

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

Standard Equipment | Safety Options

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle
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4 Service records available

Search for other 2009 KIA RIO vehicles in Remandtck

Fairfax, VA

Last owned in Quebec

® »

ﬁ 9,763 Last reported odometer reading
(TlEs)

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is hased only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/16/10 at 5:12 PM (EDT). Other
infarmation about this vehicle. including problems. may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool. along with a
vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

ICIA[R[F Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2009
Type of owner Personal
Estimated length of ownership 6 days
Cwned in the following states/provinces Quehec
Estimated miles driven per year
Last reported odometer reading 9,763
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8.0 Billion

Data Records

34,000

Data Sources
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The World of Damage Data

Title Brands

Fleet damage & repairs

Airbag deployment - - " | P— <
:\."‘ o - ’
Collision repairs g &%\

. | <4— Service contract repairs

Insurance total loss ==& L e - | : *—— Crash tests results
f A
Stolen vehicle reports / 4 Owner-disclosed damage
Vehicle recycler information Body shop damage & repairs
Police-reported accidents \Salvage auction transactions

Auction announced damage
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Over 29,000 dealers
use CARFAX
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CARFAX CPO BRANDS

30 OEM CPO Brands Partner with CARFAX Today
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h%‘SHOW ME THE GARFAX
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Consumers Know CARFAX Consumers Trust CARFAX

Trustworthy

Builds

Necessa ry =, Confidencein
“m  Vehicle Choice
s a consumer .
advocat Believable

Awareness among used car
shoppers...

8 5 0/0 Accurate -m-Carfax 25-54

——CARFAX 18-24

—=—Carfax 55+

VEHICLE HISTORY RI




"

- 125+ Million

CARFAX Reports Per Year

"%_. & Kelley Blue Book

i THE TRUSTED RESOURCE

ICIRCFENIY YAaHOO! m GOOSI@ USAR"

autemotive com AutoMall... U sedcars.com .

30+ OEM web 25,000+ dealer
sites web sites




Valuable Data for
Insurance Companies

a4 )
CRCERE] [C (= . .
01011 Estimated annual mileage
: Recently for sale
\_ ) Lf)an Balance > Vehicle Value
Fire/Theft Claim
a4 )
E‘ Recently offered for sale Leased vehidle
Above average miles
\- / Fire/Theft Claim
a4 )
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High mileage lease

VEHICLE HISTORY




Used Car Statistical
Profiles

* Help insurers in underwriting -/
» Help adjustors avoid overpaying on claims

y y y

2005 Toyota Camry 2007 Ford F-150 2006 Chevy Malibu
Los Angeles, CA St. Louis, MO Atlanta, GA

Previous damage events

Severity of damage events
Structural or frame damage

Point of impact, airbag deployment
Number of events by VIN
Odometer reading history

Other history attributes...

VEHICLE HISTORY RI




Insurance
Company A

1999 Ford Taurus SE

Report Run Date: 2010-07-20 13:39:53.284 EOT

. EDWARDSVILLE
VIN: TFAFPS53STXG220002 07112007 ' Motor Vehicle Dept.  REGISTRATION EVENT/RENEWAL
Year: 1999 EDWARDSVILLE
020042000 = ' Motor Vehicle Dept.  REGISTRATION EVENT/RENEWAL
Make : Ford
EDWARDSVILLE MINOR ACCIDENT OR VEHICLE DAMAGE
. 051442009 ' Accident Source
Model: Taurus SE IL REPORTED: LEFT REAR SIDE
EDWARDSVILLE, _
o7neR009 Motor Vehicle Dept.  REGISTRATION EVENT/RENEWAL
GLEN CARBON MINOR ACCIDENT OR VEHICLE DAMAGE
Q72712009 ' Accident Source
IL REPORTED: NON-COLLISION
EDWARDSVILLE, _
051172010 Motor Vehicle Dept.  REGISTRATION EVENT/RENEWAL
EDWARDSVILLE TITLE (Title # X0146601476
05/26/2010 ' Motar Vehicle Dept. ( )

VEHICLE HISTC
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EXCLUDED/EXEMPT




Insurance

Company A CARFAM

Vehicle Information:

1999 FORD TAURUS SE/COMFORT/SPORT
VIN: 1FAFPS3STXGZ20002

SEDAN 4 DR

3.0L V& PFl 24V

FRONT WHEEL DRMWE

Standard Equipment | Safety Options

Other vehicle history
reporting companies

CARFAX" Vehicle History Report™

An independent company established in 1086

121042008

02/04/2008

0S07 2009

07132008

display estimate data on
5/14/09 and 7/27/09.

0762009

VEHICLE HISTOI

L
07i28/2008

05/01/2008

10/14/2009

133,788

135,000

144,000

144723

145,550

148,570

Four Flags Motorz
Glen Carbon, IL
§18-858-6340

com

lingiz

Metor Vehicle Dept.
Edward=vills, IL

Four Flags Motorz
Glen Carban, IL
§18-556-5340

com

linoiz
Ingpection Station
Granite City, IL

linoiz
Motor Wehicle Dept.
Edward=vills, IL

Four Flags Motors

Glen Carbon, IL
51586565340

www fourflagzmotors.
Lom

Four Flagz Motors
Glen Carban, IL
618-556-5340

com

Four Flags Motors

Glen Carbon, IL
5186565340

www fourflagzmotors.
Lom

Front =trut replaced
Steering/zuszpenzion checksd

Regiztration izzued or renewed

Vehicle zerviced

Paz=ed emizziens inzpection

Registration iz=ued or renswed

Vehicle zerviced

Brakez checksd
Front brake pads and rotors replaced

Tires replaced




Insurance
Company B

2008 Dodge Avenger SE

Report Run Date: 2010-07-19 15:54:42.062 EDT

VIN: 1B3LC46K48MN 161326
Year: 2008

Make : Dodge

Model: Avenger SE

Motor Vehicle

REGISTRATION EVENT/RENEWAL

VEHICLE HISTC

08/28/2007 ATLANTA, GA Deot TITLED OR REGISTERED AS A RENTAL VEHICLE,
P OR PART OF A RENTAL FLEET
Muotor Vehicle )
10/19/2007 ATLANTA, GA 8 Dept TITLE (Title #5380072927001) (Lien Reported)
112112007 LAWREMNCEVILLE, Accident MINOR ACCIDENT OR YEHICLE DAMAGE
GA Source REFORTED: LEFT FROMT CORNER
Accident FRONT IMPACT WITH ANOTHER VEHICLE
12/06/2007 GA E— MODERATE DAMAGE REPORTED (Case
#073401449)
Accident
12/07/2007 ATLANTA, GA . ACCIDENT REPORTED (Case #073401494)
ource
04/30/2008 FL 18,150 Auto Auction REPORTED AT AUTO AUCTION
05M3/2008 FL 18,152 Auto Auction AUCTION AMMOUNCED AS FLEET/LEASE




Insurance
Company B

C[A[R[FAJ SARFAX. Vehicle History Report™

Vehicle Information: 100022007
2008 DODGE AVENGER SE
VIN: 1B3LCASKABN161325
SEDAN 4 DR 10/19/2007
2.4L L4 MPIDOHC 18V
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Standard Equipment | Safety Options
—
12/06/2007
Other vehicle history 04/08/2008
reporting companies
display estimate data on
11/21/07.
05/12/2008

VEHICLE HISTC

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aflanta, GA

Georgia

Moter Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA

Title
#TT938007252T001

Georgia
Damage Report

Chrysler

18,152 Auto Auction

Vehicle purchaze reported
Regiztered az
rental wehicle

Title iz=zued or updated

Firzt owner reported

Lean or lien reported
Regiztered az leaze vehicle

Accident reported
Inwalving front impact

it hit another motar vehicle
Moderate damage reported

Manufacturer Safety recall izzued

#HOT TIRE PRESSURE MONITOR CONNECTORS
Click here for a copy of the owner lstter for thiz
Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if vou have any
questions or need additional information on thiz
recall.

Sold at auction
in Florida
Lizted az
a fleet vehicle




Repair Advantage Data

Branded, qualitative repair data for
enhanced vehicle history.

02/28/2003 A B C Body Shop Damage repairs performed
Fort Lauderdale | FL Structural / frame damage reported
(954)797-1290 Airbag(s) Replaced
abcmotors.com
97% of the parts used in this repair are Genuine
OEM Parts.

This repair was completed ata ABC-
Certified Collision Repair Facility. This facility
meets ABC's standards for the

highest quality collision repair.

Structural/frame damage may impact a vehicle's safety
and reliability. CARFAX recommends an inspection to

determine if the structure / frame is within this vehicle's

v
ﬁ I manufactured specifications. Learn more

VEHICLE HISTORY REP(

Documented Repairs:
- Damage Repairs
- Parts Usage
- Labor and Materials
- Refinishing Material
- Glass Replacement
- Certification/Warranties




Data reported with explicit consent
from RAP program partners

02/28/2003 ABC Body Shop Damage repairs performed
MNew York, NY Structural / frame damage reported
(555)797-1290 Airbag(s) Replaced

abcmotors.com
97% of the parts used in this repair are Genuine

_ OEM Parts.
Data Source Branding
Ensures Complete This repair was completed at a ABC-
Certified Collision Repair Facility. This facility
Transparency meets ABC's standards for the
highest quality collision repair.

Structural/frame damage may impact a vehicle's safety
and reliability. CARFAX recommends an inspection to
determine if the structure / frame 1s wathin this vehicle's
manufactured specifications. Learn more

VEHICLE HISTORY RE



Damage Resolution

02/06/2003 New York Accident reported
Damage Repart Yehicle involved in collision
with another motor vehicle
Airbag deployed
02/28/2003 ABC Body Shop Damage repairs performed
New York, NY Structural / frame damage reported
(955)797-1290 Airbag(s) Replaced

abcmotors.com

- 97% of the parts used in this repair are Genuine
Closes important data gaps OEM Parts.

when accident or damage
This repair was completed at a ABC-
events are reported. Certified Collision Repair Facility. This facility
meets ABC's standards for the

highest quality collision repair.

Structural/frame damage may impact a vehicle's safety
and reliability. CARFAX recommends an inspection to
determine if the structure / frame is within this vehicle's
manufactured specifications. Learn more

VEHICLE HISTOR




Branded Record Detail

02/28/2003 ABC Body Shop Damage repairs performed Repairs
New York, NY Structural / frame damage reported o e
(555)797-1290 Airbag(s) Replaced P
abcmotors.com
S57% of the parts used in this repair are Genuine
OEM Parts.
Parts Usage Summary
OEM, Aftermarket, ! HIISION Repalr Facl LAl
Recycled, CAPA Certified meets ABC's standards for the

highest quality collision repair.

Certifications,
Structuralfframe damage may impact a vehicERVYETET T i
and reliability. CARFAX recommends an insplees

determine if the structure / frame I1s wathin this '-.-EhIEIEE
manufactured specifications. Learn more




Exacting data standards and repair information stay with consumer vehicles

when future buyers say, - Show Me the CARFAX”

DETANLE [lglossary
*CARFAX’ Vehicle History Report™ < £ CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX. CARFAX checked over 5 hilion vehicle history
Emmﬁm@ An independent company established in 1986 Y P! events and found 10 recordis) for this 2002 ACURA MDX TOURING (2HNYDN S662HS05513).
[o]w[N[E[R]A| Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:
d

2002 ACURA MDX TOURING
2HN YD1 8862H50881 3
4 DR WAGONSPORT UTILITY

Hi-T'm the CARFAX Xpert™ T here ko help you bettsr

understand the data in this CARFAX Repart, Did you know. .. 0172422002 8 Missouri Criometer reading reported

= We checked over 5 bilion records from thousands of Motor Vehicle Degt.  Registered as
3.5L 8 PP SOHC / ALL WHEEL DRIVE ot sources for this vahicle Kansas Cty MO persanal vehicle
Stangard Enuipment | Safety Options data sources yre. 18/mo)
CARFAX Safety 8 Reliahilty Ratinus = This vehicle qualfies for the CARFAX Buyback 2412002 Mizsouri Thie or registration issuzd
CURERtED? Motor ehicle Dept.  First owner reported
» The last reported odometer rearing was 73,410 Kansas City, MO

Tile #02024M3008

021102004 34102 Service Facilty \ehicle serviced

BE]B][K]BEI | Lubed oil and fiter changed
[
117302004 Missouri Accident reported inin Walworth Courty
& CARFAX Vehicle History Reportis based anly on information suppliec to CARF &%, Other information about this vehicle, inching Poice Report \iehicle invalved I crash with with a tree.
problems, may net have been reporte to GARF A, Lse this report as one important tool, along vwith & vehicls inspection and test drive, Cose 4041111359 Moderate damage reported
to make & ketter decision about vour next used car Airbag deplaved
[OIWN[ETR[SHI1[P] [H[1[S[TIOIR [OWIN[EIR] 12152004 ABC Calision Repsir  Damage repairs perfarmed
The number o 555 Main Street Front-end bory work and peirt, Aitbags
Year purchased ZanR Your Town, CA replaced
Type of ovener P Personal (123)456-7830 ABC Colision Repair
Estimated lenoth of cwnership [c]AIR[F]ABY Syrs. 10 mo. 2::;:;‘;7;: these repsirs for the length of
Srmeiinthe 9loving stiesfore s Elolw/N[ER] Missour 10162006 Missour Registration kssued or reneured
LD RN I P R hiotor Yehicle Dept.  ehicle color noted as ihite
Last reported odometer reading 78,410 Kansas City, MO
0441442007 Missouri Accidert reported
PROELENH Police Report in Campbel Courty
I]I]E [P[R[OIE[L [EME] [o[w[N[E[R] Case #09387662 Irvolving left rear impact
i with anather motor vehicle:
al Junk | Rebuit Guaranteed Minot damage reportedt
alvane | Junk | Rebu e Damage reported o
Rear of vehicle
Fire/Flood | e | BuybackLemon
Fire/Flood | Hail Camane | BuybackLemon Lz zgewea
— e | T
Mot Actual Mieage | Exi H . H H H
1173002004 Mizsouri Accidert reparted in inWalworth County
GUARAHTEED - None . . . . ; ;
Veicles (DMY) I o Palice Report Wehicle invalved in crash with with a tree.

included in this report,

Casze #041111359 Moderate damage reported
Airban deployed st

n each year

[O[TTHIEIR] [1IN]F]

hig cth

Total Loss Check
Mo total loss reported

124 502004 ABC Colision Repair  Damage repairs performed.
555 Main Street Front-end body wark and paint, Airbags
“our Towen, CA, replaced.
99999
[123456-7590 ABC Collizion Repair b

guarantees these repairs far the length of T oD
ovvnership.

Structural /Frame D:
No structural / frame
Airbag Deplo
Az deployment re
©Odometer Rollback
Mo Indication of an oo

Accident Check
Accidents reported of

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an author,
Basic Warranty Che.
Original veartarty e
Interested in an exter

Find &n Inspection Location




